provide a fair or meaningful reflection of the Group’s operational performance. Instead, comments on

material fluctuations are provided where the Company has actual, audited financials to rely upon.

Accordingly, please refer to the section “Comments to the selected financial information”, which contains

detailed commentary on the financial development of the Company’s largest operating subsidiary, Swedish

Net Air & Defence AB. Given its relative size and contribution to the Group, Swedish Net Air & Defence AB

financial statements offer a more accurate basis for assessing real underlying performance trends within

the Group.

Besides a remark concerning the fact that half of the share capital was depleted during parts of the financial

year 2023 in Swedish Net Air & Defence AB, the Company confirms that no remarks have been issued by

the auditors regarding the audited annual reports of the Group subsidiaries,

59

Argo Defence – Proforma Income Statement 2024, detailed view

(limited reviewed)

SEKt

Swedish
Net Air &

Defence AB

Disarma
ment

Solutions

AB Zel-Aaren

Argo
Defence

group

LPG
Trafikmar
keringar

AB

Disarma
ment

Solutions

Ukraine

Elimina-

tion Goup

Net sales 103,924 8,839 5,609 0 9,112 725 -1,253 126,956

Other operating income 2,402 11,280 -53 0 0 0 0 13,629

Total operating income 106,326 20,119 5,557 0 9,112 725 -1,253 140,585

OPERATING EXPENSES

Direct costs -87,302 -12,164 -2,007 0 -3,303 0 0 -104,776

Other external expenses -9,758 -1,335 -1,508 0 -2,292 -463 1,253 -14,101

Personnel expenses -1,161 -4,180 0 0 -1,362 0 0 -6,704

Depreciation and amortisation -1,944 -347 -20 0 -459 0 -18,367 -21,137

Other operating expenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total operating expenses -100,164 -18,026 -3,535 0 -7,416 -463 -17,114 -146,718

Operating profit 6,162 2,092 2,022 0 1,696 262 -18,367 -6,133

RESULT FROM FINANCIAL

ITEMS

Income from shares in group
companies*

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interest income and similar
items

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Interest expenses and similar

items
-1,132 8 3 0 -41 0 0 -1,162

Net financial items -1,132 8 3 0 -41 0 0 -1,162

Profit after financial items 5,029 2,101 2,025 0 1,656 262 -18,367 -7,295

EBITDA 8,105 2,440 2,042 0 2,155 262 0 15,004

60

Argo Defence – Proforma Balance Sheet 2024, Assets, detailed view

(limited reviewed)

SEKt

Swedish
Net Air &
Defence

AB

Disarma
ment

Solutions

AB Zel-Aaren

Argo
Defence

group

LPG
Trafikmar
keringar

AB

Disarma
ment

Solutions

Ukraine

Elimina-

tion Goup

Non-current assets

Goodwill 0 0 0 0 0 0 55,021 55,021

Intangible non-current assets 4,873 955 0 0 0 0 0 5,828

Property, plant and equipment 365 111 17 0 3,204 0 0 3,697

Financial non-current assets 36 105 0 115,131 1,730 37 -115,161 1,878

Total non-current assets 5,273 1,171 17 115,131 4,934 37 -60,140 66,423

Current assets

Inventories 1,218 0 2,198 0 0 46 0 3,463

Accounts receivable 3,780 933 0 0 301 598 0 5,612

Other receivables 15,371 346 201 0 220 34 0 16,172

Prepaid expenses and accrued
income

14,343 51 33 0 570 0 0 14,996

 34,712 1,329 2,432 0 1,091 678 0 40,242

Cash and cash equivalents 1,629 2,480 197 0 1,393 0 0 5,698

Total current assets 36,341 3,809 2,629 0 2,483 678 0 45,940

TOTAL ASSETS 41,614 4,980 2,645 115,131 7,418 715 -60,140 112,364

61

Argo Defence – Proforma Balance Sheet 2024, Equity and Liabilities, detailed

view (limited reviewed)

SEKt

Swedish
Net Air &
Defence

AB

Disarma
ment

Solutions

AB Zel-Aaren

Argo
Defence

group

LPG
Trafikmar
keringar

AB

Disarma
ment

Solutions

Ukraine

Elimina-

tion Goup

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital 100 50 100 551 50 80 -380 551

Reserve fund 4,873 955 20 0 0 83 0 5,930

Retained earnings including share
premium reserve

-843 1,375 504 114,580 1,940 365 -41,392 76,528

Profit for the period 5,029 1,751 1,773 0 1,587 0 -18,367 -8,227

Total equity 9,159 4,131 2,397 115,131 3,577 528 -60,140 74,782

Untaxed reserves

Depreciation in excess of plan 0 0 0 0 1,126 0 0 1,126

Tax allocation reserves 0 0 0 0 815 0 0 815

 0 0 0 0 1,941 0 0 1,941

Long-term liabilities

To credit institutions 3,000 0 0 0 710 0 0 3,710

To others 1,384 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,384

Total long-term liabilities 4,384 0 0 0 710 0 0 5,094

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 17,383 83 229 0 682 0 0 18,376

Tax liabilities 4 401 0 0 -261 0 0 144

Other current liabilities 10,487 152 0 0 503 187 0 11,329

Accrued expenses and prepaid
income

198 214 20 0 266 0 0 697

Total current liabilities 28,072 850 249 0 1,190 187 0 30,547

TOTAL EQUITY AND
LIABILITIES

41,614 4,980 2,645 115,131 7,418 715 -60,140 112,364

62

AUDITOR’S STATEMENT OVER THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL

REPORT

To the Board of Directors of Argo Defence Group AB, Reg. No. 559529-0734

We have performed a limited review of the pro forma figures in the income statement and
balance sheet for the financial years 2023, 2024, and the period January 1, 2025 – September
30, 2025, for the Group and the parent company Argo Defence Group AB.

Responsibility of the Board of Directors and the Chief Executive Officer
It is the responsibility of the Board of Directors and the Chief Executive Officer to prepare and
present this financial information in accordance with applicable accounting principles and to